
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

11 
07 

141 
67 

142 
147 
188 
44 
85 

194 
93 
41 
12 
24 
10 
08 
88 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Matthew Novak 
Tyler Brown 
Nico Bratz 
Cam Ebben 
Kyle Greenhill 
Keith Harris 
Sean Varwig 
Joshua Hansen 
Jason Pribyl 
Sean Hayes 
Bruce Bannister 
Myles Goertz 
Russell King 
John Kendall 
Chris Lefferdink 
Andrea King 
Samantha Silver 

Best Tm 

1:35.803 
1:36.238 
1:36.622 
1:37.917 
1:38.350 
1:38.827 
1:39.123 
1:39.811 
1:39.832 
1:40.840 
1:42.516 
1:44.198 
1:44.718 
1:47.519 
1:49.835 
1:50.289 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata k2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

West Chicago IL 
Muskego WI 
Nashotah WI 
Appleton WI 
Mundelein IL 
Birmingham MI 
Lake Zurich IL 
Burlington WI 
Glenview IL 
Naperville IL 
NOVI MI 
Waukee IA 
Minneapolis MN 
Three Lakes WI 
Northfield IL 
Minneapolis MN 
Saint Paul MN 

Member_ID 

651709 
460133 
610792 
418750 
395683 
457595 
646434 
553296 
623760 
510644 
413544 
506119 
497691 
524566 
476843 
497690 
424412 

Region 

CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
DET 
DMV 
LOL 
Milw 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 

Sponsor 

Zipprich machinery movers 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports Paramount Financial Strategies Speed Seat Factory 
Lamers Racing, G-Loc, Mazda 
Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 
Papa Murphy's 
Zamp Racing/C&M Auto Service/Jennings Chevrolet/OGIO 
www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosports 
Waukee Concrete Sneaky Moose 
SRG Autosport 
Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 
Advanced Autosports 
SRG Autosport 
Interstate Truck Driving School 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 24 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 
Car 41 return from paddock, times deleted prior to return. 
Car 88 loss of times GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 4/30/2022 1:02:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Robert Woolston 

SOM Chair - Dorn Lynch 

BVR and Milwaukee Regions - 22-M-57235 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 1=SM 

Group1=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:57:55 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/30/2022 09:55 

Mark Amenda
Memorial Majors

Grid Official Group 1
Saturday
Posted 1:05 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

07 
06 
04 
79 
3 

12 
03 
88 
48 
98 
43 
51 
29 
75 
64 
60 
08 
24 
42 
74 
87 
91 
70 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 

S. Sandy Satullo III 
Jeff Beck 
Greg Miller 
Steven Greenhill 
Benjamin Anderson 
Russell King 
Chris Prevenas 
Calvin Kautz 
Nolan Elder 
Craig Wheatley 
Greg Eick 
Frank Gigler 
Dave Yahn 
Scott Sanda 
Matt Gray 
Timothy Gray 
Andrea King 
Christopher Michalak 
Robert Barton 
Connor Sanda 
Robert Wilke 
Justin Elder 
David De Bolt 

Best Tm 

1:28.081 
1:28.820 
1:31.847 
1:32.096 
1:32.189 
1:33.582 
1:33.934 
1:33.958 
1:34.155 
1:35.323 
1:35.482 
1:35.665 
1:35.713 
1:35.829 
1:36.732 
1:37.038 
1:37.121 
1:37.835 
1:37.978 
1:39.341 
1:39.770 
1:40.744 
1:43.242 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

Hometown 

Hillsboro Beach FL 
Ingleside IL 
Lancaster OH 
Mundelein IL 
Ramsey MN 
Minneapolis MN 
Cedar Rapids IA 
Geneva IL 
Lakeville MN 
Sanibel FL 
White Bear Lake MN 
Chanhassen MN 
HARTFORD WI 
Western Springs IL 
Chaska MN 
Minneapolis Mn 
Minneapolis MN 
Saline MI 
Inver Grove Heights MN 
Western Springs IL 
Prior Lake MN 
Lakeville MN 
Cumberland IN 

Member_ID 

341977 
131861 
541010 
395672 
483660 
497691 
291226 
608914 
649924 
497626 
519885 
608213 
135501_1 
215450_1 
381528 
253560 
497690 
640523 
650073 
215450_4 
498298 
259510 
3899_1 

Region 

NEO 
CHI 
OVR 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
BVR 
CHI 
LOL 
CFR 
LOL 
LOL 
Milw 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
LOL 
DET 
LOL 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
IND 

Sponsor 

DonateStuff.com 
Elite Autosport 
Subway 
Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 
90racing.com / BLVD Autoworks 
SRG Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
Braeburn Systems and Homecut Donuts and Euroquipe 
TRB Autosport 
SRG Autosport 
SRG Autosport 

Green Flag Racing 
Tro Manufacturing 
Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 
Ryan Companies USInc. 
SRG Autosport 

My WIfe 
Tro Manufacturing 
Edina Plastic Surgery 
TRB Autosport 
PaDor Farms 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/30/2022 11:20:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Robert Woolston 

SOM Chair - Dorn Lynch 

BVR and Milwaukee Regions - 22-M-57235 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 2=SRF3 

Group2=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:25:38 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/30/2022 10:20 

Mark Amenda
Memorial Majors

Grid Official Group 2
Saturday
Posted 11:20 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

2 
8 

88 
7 

15 
83 
09 
47 
97 
9 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
2 

Class 

FE2 
P1 
FE2 
P2 
FA 
P2 
FA 
P2 
P2 
P1 

Name 

Dean Oppermann 
Jason Miller 
John Witherspoon 
Mike Reupert 
Rob Radmann 
Greg Gyann 
J.R. Smart 
John Gyann 
Richard Colburn 
Greg Case 

Best Tm 

1:18.840 
1:18.880 
1:21.691 
1:24.579 
1:24.666 
1:25.304 
1:28.973 
1:32.735 
1:35.301 
1:45.968 

Make-Model 

SCCA FE2 
WynnFurst 
SCCA FE2 
Stohr WF1 
Elan Pro Formula Mazda 
Stohr WF1 
Swift 014a 
Ligier JS51 
Nostendo 1 
Stohr WF-1 

Hometown 

Plainfield IL 
Plymouth WI 
Omaha NE 
Hubertus Wi 
Cedarburg WI 
Western Springs IL 
Madison WI 
Darien IL 
Northbrook IL 
Dunlap IL 

Member_ID 

128453 
226307 
277058 
141856_1 
538026 
478244 
295306 
336222 
3094 
200945 

Region 

CHI 
Milw 
NEB 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
CIN 
CILL 

Sponsor 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Sunshine Metals 
Approyo Napoleon Grills Media Control Systems Cannella Media 
Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 
Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 
Gycor International 
Sunshine Metals 
Hawk Performance 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/30/2022 11:42:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Robert Woolston 

SOM Chair - Dorn Lynch 

BVR and Milwaukee Regions - 22-M-57235 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 3=Big Bore OW: FA/C, FE2, FX, P1-2 

Group3=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:53:30 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/30/2022 10:50 

Mark Amenda
Memorial Majors

Grid Official Group 3
Saturday
Posted 11:47 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

23 
88 
38 
43 
78 
06 
14 
35 
10 
0 

83 
64 
21 
7 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
4 

Class 

FF 
FF 
F5 
F5 
F5 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 
Tim Kautz 
Steven Jondal 
Aaron Ellis 
Jason Martin 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Jon S Adams 
Graham Loughead 
Jeff Loughead 
Alan Murray 
Paul McClorey 
Connor Loughead 
William Styczynski 
Greg Case 

Best Tm 

1:17.094 
1:17.450 
1:18.246 
1:18.373 
1:19.576 
1:21.016 
1:22.955 
1:22.962 
1:23.166 
1:24.199 
1:25.240 
1:25.667 
1:26.640 
1:52.900 

Make-Model 

Spectrum FF1600 
Piper DF3D / Honda 
Red Devil JS15 
Ellis AE16 
Novakar J10 
Maverick MV002 
Adams V-2 
Vortech 
Vortech CR04 
Crossle' 45F 
Volkswagen Citation Formula Vee 
Protoform P3 
Vortech 
Stohr FF 

Hometown 

Downing WI 
St. Charles IL 
Rushford MN 
Farmington MN 
River Grove IL 
Carmel CA 
Whitmore Lake MI 
Brownsburg IN 
Darien IL 
Brainard MN 
Howell MI 
Columbus OH 
Downers Grove IL 
Dunlap IL 

Member_ID 

499339 
324307 
240744_1 
192171 
433734 
190339 
468615 
59992_6 
59992_1 
67322 
308082 
59992_5 
66869_1 
200945 

Region 

Milw 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
CHI 
Milw 
WMR 
OVR 
OVR 
LOL 
WMR 
OVR 
CHI 
CILL 

Sponsor 

Millennium Forms 
Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 
Jondal Machine inc 
Hawk Performance / CFF / Hoosier 

CTD Motorsports/Vertical Curve 
Noble Engines TJS Gears JSM Services 
Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios 
Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead DDS 
Murray Motorsports 

4MULA Enginuity O.E. 
Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 
Hawk Performance 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 35 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 4/30/2022 12:16:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Robert Woolston 

SOM Chair - Dorn Lynch 

BVR and Milwaukee Regions - 22-M-57235 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 4=Small Bore OW: FV, FF, F5 

Group4=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 11:20:14 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/30/2022 11:15 

Mark Amenda
Memorial Majors

Grid Official Group 4
Saturday
Posted 12:17 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

18 
22 
38 
40 
19 
98 
39 
86 
36 
21 
67 
93 

113 
114 
20 
9 

83 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
6 
2 
7 
8 

Class 

T2 
T2 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
T3 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STU 
STL 
T3 
STL 
STL 

Name 

Aaron Kaplan 
Alan Kossof 
Joe Moser 
David Palfenier 
Justin Elder 
Kevin Fryer 
Richard Mooney 
Derek Chan 
James Ebben 
John Elder 
Justin Gaver 
Bruce Bannister 
Thomas Wiegner 
Camden Risch 
Robert Damler 
Jack Sparks 
James Stinehelfer 

Best Tm 

1:16.827 
1:16.976 
1:17.158 
1:19.501 
1:19.844 
1:21.426 
1:23.051 
1:23.070 
1:23.565 
1:23.584 
1:24.743 
1:24.986 
1:26.624 
1:28.244 
1:29.402 
1:34.379 
1:34.560 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 
Porsche 996 
Honda CRX Si 
Mazda RF 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX5 
Nissan 350Z 
Mazda RX8 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX8 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru WRX STI 
Mazda MX-5 
Ford Mustang 
Honda Civic 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Evanston IL 
Prospect Heights IL 
Dallas TX 
Miami FL 
Lakeville MN 
Bloomington IL 
Dane WI 
Rosemount MN 
Appleton WI 
Bloomington MN 
Milwaukee WI 
NOVI MI 
Saint Charles IL 
Spring TX 
Zionsville IN 
Saint Charles IL 
Plymouth WI 

Member_ID 

405530 
363325 
274665 
361704 
259510 
415019 
329854 
585320 
276005 
266027 
233036 
413544 
526036 
411422 
631234 
651763 
172503 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
DET 
CHI 
LOL 
WDC 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
DET 
BVR 
Tex 
IND 
CHI 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Kaplan Racing Systems 
SOLANO USA-PerformanceEurowerks 
King Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 
Emergent Cold KRS Ignoble Motorsports 
TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 
Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 
Apex Branding Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse 
POM Autosports 
Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing/G-Loc Brakes 
TRB Autosport 
Entropy Racing 
Advanced Autosports 
T.F.B. Motorsports 
F-Bomb Racing 

MGI MOTORSPORTS 
Ann Marie/Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/30/2022 12:42:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Robert Woolston 

SOM Chair - Dorn Lynch 

BVR and Milwaukee Regions - 22-M-57235 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 5=Small Bore DOT CW: T2-4, STU, STL 

Group5=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 11:45:22 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/30/2022 11:45 

Mark Amenda
Memorial Majors

Grid Official Group 5
Saturday
Posted 12:40 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

89 
20 

120 
35 
15 
72 
95 
80 
7 

76 
00 
74 
66 
81 
99 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 

Class 

EP 
EP 
HP 
FP 
HP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
FP 
EP 
EP 
EP 

Name 

Jon Brakke 
Lance Loughman 
Christopher Schaafsma 
Michael Hart 
Greg Gauper 
Michael Froh 
James Simaras 
Rob Hummel 
Matt Wolfe 
Andrew Selck 
George Badger 
Mike Gnadt 
Rich Olsen 
Ron Olsen 
Michael Waszak 

Best Tm 

1:17.272 
1:19.271 
1:21.464 
1:23.971 
1:24.610 
1:25.629 
1:26.029 
1:26.904 
1:28.091 
1:28.509 
1:32.302 
1:41.376 
1:42.776 

Make-Model 

BMW Z-3 
Datsun 240z 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Turner 1500 
Honda Civic Si 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda 2 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Honda Fit 
MG Midget 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda MIata 

Hometown 

Scottsdale AZ 
Bath MI 
Wheaton IL 
Mundelein IL 
Hubertus WI 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Lisbon WI 
McHenry IL 
Waterford MI 
Waterloo IL 
Pendleton IN 
Kiel WI 
Barrington IL 
Barrington IL 
Glen Ellyn IL 

Member_ID 

71950 
247389 
310090 
446990 
100638 
31131 
191391 
431000 
421678 
463316 
516843 
169912_1 
385858 
262137 
273205 

Region 

LOL 
WMR 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
DET 
STL 
IND 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 

Sponsor 

5:01 Motorsports G-LOC Brakes 
Hoosier Tire Midwest / NGP Racing 
Deerfield Engineering 
Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 
MazdaHoosierCarbotech 
Maszk Motorsports 
Hummel Construction 

Seward Race Shop 

Olsen Engineering 
Barrington Performance 
Air Max Heating & Air Cond 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 99 loss of qualifying times 9.3.50 
Car 81 loss of times per GCR 6.1.1.b 

Printed: 4/30/2022 2:51:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Robert Woolston 

SOM Chair - Dorn Lynch 

BVR and Milwaukee Regions - 22-M-57235 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 6=Small Bore Slicks CW: E-F-HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Group6=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 13:00:03 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/30/2022 13:00 

Mark Amenda
Memorial Majors

Grid Revised Group 6
Saturday
Posted 2:54 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

31 
18 
71 

107 
60 
17 
20 

167 
27 
64 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
4 

Class 

GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 
Paul Musschoot 
Jonathan Anderson 
S. Sandy Satullo III 
Timothy Gray 
Zachary Meiborg 
Rocky Elli 
Steve Leidholdt 
Morey C. Doyle 
Matt Gray 

Best Tm 

1:08.883 
1:15.192 
1:15.331 
1:15.611 
1:17.734 
1:18.460 
1:18.687 
1:20.738 
1:22.300 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
BMW E92 M3 
Ford Cope Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
BMW M3 
Ford Mustang/Howe 
Ford Mustang 
Ford TA2 Mustang 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 
Marengo IL 
Lakewood IL 
Hillsboro Beach FL 
Minneapolis Mn 
Roscoe IL 
Winnetka IL 
Chesterfield MO 
INDPLS IN 
Chaska MN 

Member_ID 

353465 
281155 
337802 
341977 
253560 
672579 
671561 
499128 
164411 
381528 

Region 

Milw 
CHI 
BVR 
NEO 
LOL 
BVR 
CHI 
STL 
COL 
LOL 

Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 
C&P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 
Crowned Eagle Racing 
Ryan Companies US Inc 
Meiborg Bros Trucking 

STLCOM.COM 
EAC Performance / Dawson Motorsports 
Ryan Companies US Inc 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 64 Loss of Times Per GCR 5.4-2 

Printed: 4/30/2022 2:22:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Robert Woolston 

SOM Chair - Dorn Lynch 

BVR and Milwaukee Regions - 22-M-57235 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 7=Big Bore CW: AS, T1, GT1-3, GTX*, PX* 

Group7=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 13:29:31 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/30/2022 13:30 

Mark Amenda
Memorial Majors

Grid Official Group 7
Saturday
Posted 2:225 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

No. 

07 
141 
11 
44 

142 
67 

147 
194 
88 
41 
93 
27 

188 
24 
10 
12 
08 
85 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Name 

Tyler Brown 
Nico Bratz 
Matthew Novak 
Joshua Hansen 
Kyle Greenhill 
Cam Ebben 
Keith Harris 
Sean Hayes 
Samantha Silver 
Myles Goertz 
Bruce Bannister 
Tom Brown 
Sean Varwig 
John Kendall 
Chris Lefferdink 
Russell King 
Andrea King 
Jason Pribyl 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
13 
4 

Best Tm 

1:22.365 
1:22.541 
1:22.154 
1:23.198 
1:23.469 
1:23.686 
1:22.974 
1:23.463 
1:23.184 
1:23.810 
1:24.683 
1:22.805 
1:22.672 
1:24.774 
1:25.164 
1:24.572 
1:30.225 
1:26.714 

Hometown 

Muskego WI 
Nashotah WI 
West Chicago IL 
Burlington WI 
Mundelein IL 
Appleton WI 
Birmingham MI 
Naperville IL 
Saint Paul MN 
Waukee IA 
NOVI MI 
Muskego WI 
Lake Zurich IL 
Three Lakes WI 
Northfield IL 
Minneapolis MN 
Minneapolis MN 
Glenview IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata k2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

460133 
610792 
651709 
553296 
395683 
418750 
457595 
510644 
424412 
506119 
413544 
404862 
646434 
524566 
476843 
497691 
497690 
623760 

Region 

Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
DMV 
DET 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
CHI 

Sponsor 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports Paramount Financial Strategies Speed Seat Factory 
Zipprich machinery movers 
Papa Murphy's 
Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 
Lamers Racing, G-Loc, Mazda 

www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Autosports 
Interstate Truck Driving School 
Waukee Concrete Sneaky Moose 
Advanced Autosports 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 
Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 
Advanced Autosports 
SRG Autosport 
SRG Autosport 
Zamp Racing/C&M Auto Service/Jennings Chevrolet/OGIO 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 24 does not have  working transpnder, scored manually. 
Race Duration 20:44.189 

Printed: 4/30/2022 3:06:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Robert Woolston 

SOM Chair - Dorn Lynch 

BVR and Milwaukee Regions - 22-M-57235 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.935 

Avg. Speed 

84.633 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.154 

Best Speed 

85.449 

Best Lap by 

11 - Matthew Novak 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 1=SM 

Group1=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race started at 14:03:42 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/30/2022 14:00 

Mark Amenda
Memorial Majors

Race Official Group 1
Saturday
Posted 3:07 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

07 
79 
12 
06 
88 
04 
64 
98 
3 

03 
48 
78 
75 
08 
43 
51 
91 
29 
24 
60 
87 
42 
70 

74 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNS 

Name 

S. Sandy Satullo III 
Steven Greenhill 
Russell King 
Jeff Beck 
Calvin Kautz 
Greg Miller 
Matt Gray 
Craig Wheatley 
Benjamin Anderson 
Chris Prevenas 
Nolan Elder 
Reid Johnson 
Scott Sanda 
Andrea King 
Greg Eick 
Frank Gigler 
Justin Elder 
Dave Yahn 
Christopher Michalak 
Timothy Gray 
Robert Wilke 
Robert Barton 
David De Bolt 

Connor Sanda 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 

Best Tm 

1:16.200 
1:17.285 
1:17.263 
1:17.342 
1:17.827 
1:19.099 
1:18.404 
1:19.639 
1:19.506 
1:18.914 
1:19.098 
1:18.489 
1:19.311 
1:19.695 
1:19.760 
1:19.636 
1:17.427 
1:20.645 
1:19.136 
1:20.455 
1:21.753 
1:21.682 
1:24.033 

Hometown 

Hillsboro Beach FL 
Mundelein IL 
Minneapolis MN 
Ingleside IL 
Geneva IL 
Lancaster OH 
Chaska MN 
Sanibel FL 
Ramsey MN 
Cedar Rapids IA 
Lakeville MN 
Naples FL 
Western Springs IL 
Minneapolis MN 
White Bear Lake MN 
Chanhassen MN 
Lakeville MN 
HARTFORD WI 
Saline MI 
Minneapolis Mn 
Prior Lake MN 
Inver Grove Heights MN 
Cumberland IN 

Western Springs IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 

341977 
395672 
497691 
131861 
608914 
541010 
381528 
497626 
483660 
291226 
649924 
242765 
215450_1 
497690 
519885 
608213 
259510 
135501_1 
640523 
253560 
498298 
650073 
3899_1 

215450_4 

Region 

NEO 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
OVR 
LOL 
CFR 
LOL 
BVR 
LOL 
LOL 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
LOL 
LOL 
Milw 
DET 
LOL 
LOL 
LOL 
IND 

CHI 

Sponsor 

DonateStuff.com 
Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 
SRG Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
Braeburn Systems and Homecut Donuts and Euroquipe 
Subway 
Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 
SRG Autosport 
90racing.com / BLVD Autoworks 
Elite Autosport 
TRB Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 
SRG Autosport 
SRG Autosport 

TRB Autosport 
Green Flag Racing 

Ryan Companies USInc. 
Edina Plastic Surgery 
My WIfe 
PaDor Farms 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 20:44.367 

Printed: 4/30/2022 3:32:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Robert Woolston 

SOM Chair - Dorn Lynch 

BVR and Milwaukee Regions - 22-M-57235 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.268 

Avg. Speed 

90.263 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.200 

Best Speed 

92.126 

Best Lap by 

07 - S. Sandy Satullo III 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 2=SRF3 

Group2=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race started at 14:40:23 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/30/2022 14:30 

Mark Amenda
Memorial Majors

Race Official Group 2
Saturday
Posted 3:35  pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 

No. 

15 
83 
97 
9 
2 

88 
7 

47 
09 
8 

Class 

FA 
P2 
P2 
P1 
FE2 
FE2 
P2 
P2 
FA 
P1 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 

DNF 

Name 

Rob Radmann 
Greg Gyann 
Richard Colburn 
Greg Case 
Dean Oppermann 
John Witherspoon 
Mike Reupert 
John Gyann 
J.R. Smart 
Jason Miller 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 
10 
4 

Best Tm 

1:23.847 
1:26.611 
1:24.333 
1:23.959 
1:26.446 
1:28.516 
1:27.956 
1:30.076 
1:31.390 
1:20.953 

Hometown 

Cedarburg WI 
Western Springs IL 
Northbrook IL 
Dunlap IL 
Plainfield IL 
Omaha NE 
Hubertus Wi 
Darien IL 
Madison WI 
Plymouth WI 

Make-Model 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 
Stohr WF1 
Nostendo 1 
Stohr WF-1 
SCCA FE2 
SCCA FE2 
Stohr WF1 
Ligier JS51 
Swift 014a 
WynnFurst 

Member_ID 

538026 
478244 
3094 
200945 
128453 
277058 
141856_1 
336222 
295306 
226307 

Region 

Milw 
CHI 
CIN 
CILL 
CHI 
NEB 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Approyo Napoleon Grills Media Control Systems Cannella Media 
Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 
Sunshine Metals 
Hawk Performance 

Sunshine Metals 
Gycor International 
Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 
Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 21:19.950 

Printed: 4/30/2022 4:19:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Robert Woolston 

SOM Chair - Dorn Lynch 

BVR and Milwaukee Regions - 22-M-57235 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

39.032 

Avg. Speed 

71.300 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.953 

Best Speed 

86.717 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jason Miller 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 3=Big Bore OW: FA/C, FE2, FX, P1-2 

Group3=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race started at 15:12:43 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/30/2022 15:00 

Mark Amenda
Memorial Majors

Race Official Group 3
Saturday
Posted 4:20  pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

88 
38 
35 
23 
83 
10 
14 
06 
64 
21 
0 

43 
78 
7 

Class 

FF 
F5 
FV 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FF 

F5 
F5 
FF 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
6 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Tim Kautz 
Steven Jondal 
Graham Loughead 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Paul McClorey 
Jeff Loughead 
Jon S Adams 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Connor Loughead 
William Styczynski 
Alan Murray 

Aaron Ellis 
Jason Martin 
Greg Case 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

Best Tm 

1:31.279 
1:37.443 
1:36.217 
1:38.616 
1:38.732 
1:41.989 
1:41.872 
1:43.590 
1:43.386 
1:43.215 
1:47.508 

Hometown 

St. Charles IL 
Rushford MN 
Brownsburg IN 
Downing WI 
Howell MI 
Darien IL 
Whitmore Lake MI 
Carmel CA 
Columbus OH 
Downers Grove IL 
Brainard MN 

Farmington MN 
River Grove IL 
Dunlap IL 

Make-Model 

Piper DF3D / Honda 
Red Devil JS15 
Vortech 
Spectrum FF1600 
Volkswagen Citation Formula Vee 
Vortech CR04 
Adams V-2 
Maverick MV002 
Protoform P3 
Vortech 
Crossle' 45F 

Ellis AE16 
Novakar J10 
Stohr FF 

Member_ID 

324307 
240744_1 
59992_6 
499339 
308082 
59992_1 
468615 
190339 
59992_5 
66869_1 
67322 

192171 
433734 
200945 

Region 

CHI 
LOL 
OVR 
Milw 
WMR 
OVR 
WMR 
Milw 
OVR 
CHI 
LOL 

LOL 
CHI 
CILL 

Sponsor 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 
Jondal Machine inc 
Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios 
Millennium Forms 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead DDS 
Noble Engines TJS Gears JSM Services 
CTD Motorsports/Vertical Curve 
4MULA Enginuity O.E. 
Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 
Murray Motorsports 

Hawk Performance / CFF / Hoosier 

Hawk Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 20:12.980 

Printed: 4/30/2022 5:10:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Robert Woolston 

SOM Chair - Dorn Lynch 

BVR and Milwaukee Regions - 22-M-57235 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:24.045 

Avg. Speed 

75.236 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.279 

Best Speed 

76.907 

Best Lap by 

88 - Tim Kautz 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 4=Small Bore OW: FV, FF, F5 

Group4=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race started at 16:29:16 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/30/2022 15:30 

Mark Amenda
Memorial Majors

Race Official Group 4
Saturday
Posted 5:25  pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

22 
40 
86 
18 
98 
36 
39 
21 

113 
93 

114 
9 

19 
38 

67 
20 
83 

Class 

T2 
STL 
T3 
T2 
T4 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STU 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 

STL 
T3 
STL 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Alan Kossof 
David Palfenier 
Derek Chan 
Aaron Kaplan 
Kevin Fryer 
James Ebben 
Richard Mooney 
John Elder 
Thomas Wiegner 
Bruce Bannister 
Camden Risch 
Jack Sparks 
Justin Elder 
Joe Moser 

Justin Gaver 
Robert Damler 
James Stinehelfer 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 
8 

Best Tm 

1:30.969 
1:30.878 
1:33.341 
1:34.092 
1:34.018 
1:33.177 
1:33.057 
1:42.176 
1:41.826 
1:43.261 
1:41.528 
1:44.992 
1:33.780 
1:33.658 

Hometown 

Prospect Heights IL 
Miami FL 
Rosemount MN 
Evanston IL 
Bloomington IL 
Appleton WI 
Dane WI 
Bloomington MN 
Saint Charles IL 
NOVI MI 
Spring TX 
Saint Charles IL 
Lakeville MN 
Dallas TX 

Milwaukee WI 
Zionsville IN 
Plymouth WI 

Make-Model 

Porsche 996 
Mazda RF 
Nissan 350Z 
BMW M3 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda RX8 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru WRX STI 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda Civic 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX Si 

Mazda RX8 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

363325 
361704 
585320 
405530 
415019 
276005 
329854 
266027 
526036 
413544 
411422 
651763 
259510 
274665 

233036 
631234 
172503 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
WDC 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
BVR 
DET 
Tex 
CHI 
LOL 
DET 

Milw 
IND 
Milw 

Sponsor 

SOLANO USA-PerformanceEurowerks 
Emergent Cold KRS Ignoble Motorsports 
POM Autosports 
Kaplan Racing Systems 
Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 
Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing/G-Loc Brakes 
Apex Branding Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse 
TRB Autosport 
T.F.B. Motorsports 
Advanced Autosports 
F-Bomb Racing 
MGI MOTORSPORTS 
TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 
King Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Entropy Racing 

Ann Marie/Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 20:09.393 

Printed: 4/30/2022 5:54:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Robert Woolston 

SOM Chair - Dorn Lynch 

BVR and Milwaukee Regions - 22-M-57235 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.398 

Avg. Speed 

75.459 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.878 

Best Speed 

77.246 

Best Lap by 

40 - David Palfenier 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 5=Small Bore DOT CW: T2-4, STU, STL 

Group5=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race started at 17:00:15 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/30/2022 16:00 

Mark Amenda
Memorial Majors

Race Official Group 5
Saturday
Posted 5:55  pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

7 
20 
76 
95 

120 
72 
15 
81 
66 
80 
99 
35 
89 

00 
74 

Class 

B-Spec 
EP 
B-Spec 
FP 
HP 
FP 
HP 
EP 
EP 
EP 
EP 
FP 
EP 

B-Spec 
FP 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Matt Wolfe 
Lance Loughman 
Andrew Selck 
James Simaras 
Christopher Schaafsma 
Michael Froh 
Greg Gauper 
Ron Olsen 
Rich Olsen 
Rob Hummel 
Michael Waszak 
Michael Hart 
Jon Brakke 

George Badger 
Mike Gnadt 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
1 

Best Tm 

1:42.295 
1:43.236 
1:46.140 
1:47.217 
1:47.118 
1:46.948 
1:53.638 
1:50.420 
1:56.258 
1:55.902 
1:59.763 
2:04.182 
2:55.247 

Hometown 

Waterford MI 
Bath MI 
Waterloo IL 
Lisbon WI 
Wheaton IL 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Hubertus WI 
Barrington IL 
Barrington IL 
McHenry IL 
Glen Ellyn IL 
Mundelein IL 
Scottsdale AZ 

Pendleton IN 
Kiel WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda 2 
Datsun 240z 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic Si 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda MIata 
Turner 1500 
BMW Z-3 

Honda Fit 
MG Midget 

Member_ID 

421678 
247389 
463316 
191391 
310090 
31131 
100638 
262137 
385858 
431000 
273205 
446990 
71950 

516843 
169912_1 

Region 

DET 
WMR 
STL 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 

IND 
Milw 

Sponsor 

5:01 Motorsports G-LOC Brakes 
Seward Race Shop 
Maszk Motorsports 
Hoosier Tire Midwest / NGP Racing 
MazdaHoosierCarbotech 
Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 
Barrington Performance 
Olsen Engineering 
Hummel Construction 
Air Max Heating & Air Cond 
Deerfield Engineering 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 20:57.047 

Printed: 4/30/2022 6:06:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Robert Woolston 

SOM Chair - Dorn Lynch 

BVR and Milwaukee Regions - 22-M-57235 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

27.932 

Avg. Speed 

67.014 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.295 

Best Speed 

68.625 

Best Lap by 

7 - Matt Wolfe 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 6=Small Bore Slicks CW: E-F-HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Group6=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race started at 17:27:44 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/30/2022 16:30 

Mark Amenda
Memorial Majors

Race Official Group 6
Saturday
Posted 6:25  pm



Group 7 Race is on Sunday


